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QUESTIONS RECEIVED UNTIL 24 OCTOBER 2014

Subject: Open call for tenders for Implementation of an IT system for managing and
classifying archived documents for the Library of the European Parliament

Ref.: TED Contract notice: 2014/S 0190-334451 published in OJ/S-0190
Invitation to Tender PE/ITEC-CLAVIS14

Dear Madam, Dear Sir,

Following the publication of the contract Notice 334451 in the Official Journal of the European Union
2014/S 0190 on 3 October 2014, the following questions have been received.

Question 1:

Is it possible to obtain the tender documents in another language than English?

Answer:
The specifications exist only in the version displayed on the European Parliament's website
(http://www.europarl.europa.eu/tenders/invitations.htm ). Any interested tenderer may request the
translation of these documents in any official language of the European Union, but a request for
translation will delay the procedure significantly. In case of conflict among the different language
version, the English version is to be considered correct.

Please note that the performance of the contract must be strictly done in English and French, as
stipulated in the tender documents.

Question 2:

The estimated value between 1.000.000 and 2.000.000 EUR,  is it for the 'supplies' part for 2+1+1
years, or does it also include the value of all the specific contracts of the 'services part' until the
maximum of 10 years?

Answer:
The estimated total value of the contract includes both the supply part of the framework contract
relating to the acquisition, installation and configuration of the software (as indicated in document the
"Specifications and the annexes thereto", page 5) and the provision of services (idem).

Question 3:

We have taken part in the previous call for tender, and we have had no contact since then. We don't
know what our position is.

Answer:
The tender published under this reference is a new one, totally independent from the previous one.
Absolutely nothing related to the previous tender will have any influence whatsoever with the current
one.


